

15 January 2025

Immediate release to the ASX

FY2025 Half Year Results Release Date

Lifestyle Communities Ltd (ASX: LIC) advises that it will release its 31 December 2024 half year financial results to the Australian Securities Exchange in the evening on Monday, 24 February 2025.

An investor/analyst conference call is scheduled to be held at 9.00am (AEDT) on Tuesday, 25 February 2025 following the release of the results.

To listen to the presentation, participants must pre-register using the pre-registration link below:

https://vistra.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN YuCqh8lwSrmApzjxzicjfA

Once pre-registered, participants will receive an email with a calendar invite that contains a unique link and dial-in number, Webinar ID, and passcode. To join the conference call, participants can either use the unique link or by dialling-in details provided in the email. They will then be connected directly.

Participants will have the opportunity to ask written or verbal questions during the conference call. Written questions can be asked through the 'Q&A' function. Verbal questions can be asked through the 'Raise Hand' function available on the conference platform.

Authorised for release by the Board.

For further information please contact:

Darren Rowland
Chief Financial Officer and Joint Company Secretary

Ph: (03) 9682 2249

Email: investor.relations@lifestylecommunities.com.au

About Lifestyle Communities®

Based in Melbourne, Victoria, Lifestyle Communities® develops, owns and manages affordable independent living residential land lease communities. Lifestyle Communities® has thirty-three residential land lease communities under contract, in planning, in development, or under management.